. =:.;i-. x.l'.j ;p-i-:i'^^-,  -^nJ 3 deciiiof; by e pan-
-^ f *- —

NEATPAGEINFO:id=F4549FC7-A862-42EE-99CE-8E6E218BE732

. ͣ V-- V. ͣ   +

. ͣ  *

h=.

t \   ͣ 4 .

t V, A 1 I , t-   : , .   > 1   .

i.rter!r_-e   what   ':.he   ^'-.l.^gy   -.f   a   site   ..;h

ise   of   in.; 1 ,   - _   -f

.pe'^ies   or   groups   of   zpec L^ ,y   b..   m.

. -p , , ͣ   r

--> ͣ! ͣ^ .^   --,-.-; -f j . -

.t-^peoific   r-n-iiieratior.^

CI   g;ouj

NEATPAGEINFO:id=A4342F9B-F864-439B-BBE4-B2913EA71EE8

Appendix

NEATPAGEINFO:id=2B29DA6A-0C5C-4F36-99C7-3E84D279A0BE

Table 1
Sensitivity of Selected Organisms to Nepthalene
Concentration
in laedium

OrgemsiQ (ug/1) Effect Reference

1 Liungeness crab.
Cancer masister

2.U0U

2.400
2,680

3,800
150,000

LC50 (96 hr)

LC50(%hr)
LC50(96hr)

LC50(96hr)
.LC50(96hr)

Neff1979   1
Neff1979
Neff1979

Neff1985
Neff 1979

1 Grass shrimp
Amphlpo^,

JFlssfnopiJs
jpectenicrusISand^rorm
Mosauitofish,
|Gaffit>ti?iaafrini?

NEATPAGEINFO:id=8D5C35C0-04CA-44AD-8E8A-F86BC8934098

NEATPAGEINFO:id=5E50BC03-DBAA-46E6-B3AC-9F4C0B16DCD3

Table!
Range of Attributes

Best Option Worst Ctotion
Species, ScoreAttribute Species, Score Range

1   ~   Bi 0.94(A) 0.68(E) 0.26   1
B2 0.90(E) 0.65(D) 0.25
83 0.97(D) 0.50(A) 0.47
B4 0.85 (B) 0.60(D) 0.25

1   B5 0.92(E) 0.73(D) 0.19   1

Table3
Values of Species on the Attributes

Species Bl B2 B3 B4 B5 Overall

1   ^ 0.94 0.85 0.50 0.82 0.87 0.80   1
B 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.85 0.80 0.78
C 0.75 0.80 0.62 0.71 0.74 0.73
D 0.70 0.65 0.97 0.60 0.73 0.73

1   E 0.68 0.90 0.72 0.70 0.92 0.77   1

NEATPAGEINFO:id=8B624960-75B8-4980-BC03-0C56E8E03F85

Table 4
Sensitivity of Overall Species Scores to

Changes in Input Numbers for Attribute B3

Species -75% -50% -25% Original +25% +50% +75%

1   ^ 0.73 0.75 0.77 0.80 0.83 0.85 0.88   1
5 0.66 0.70 0.74 0.78 0.82 0.86 0.90
C 0.64 0.67 0.70 0.73 0.76 0.79 0.82
D 0.59 0.63 0.68 0.73 0.78 0.83 0.88

1   ^-* 0.66 0.70 0.73 0.77 0.81 0.84 0.88   1

NEATPAGEINFO:id=20519C4C-4AE9-4CF9-ADC4-7446CB061F34

NEATPAGEINFO:id=AC1FBF4F-C9CF-4276-B1B7-9FCF7A77A0CF

TableS

SpeciesSingleAttribute Values

Sensitivity Value Exposure Value Economy Value

fT" 13.000 0.23 — — ~ —

2 25.000 0.15 -- ~ — —

3 52.000 0.07 — — — —

4 25,000 0.16 -- - - —

P 11.000 0.27 — — — "

6 52,000 0.07 - ~ — —

7 150.000 0 ~ ~ ~ —

8 31.000 0.12 ... -- — -

5 43.000 0,09 — ~ — ••

10 16,000 0,21 -- — — .-

11 26.000 0,14 — — — —

12 60,000 0.06 — — -- —

13 34.000 0.11 ~ — — —

14 6,500 0,35 ͣ - — — —

15 4.500 0,42 •- -- —

—   |
16 6.000 0.37 -- — — ~

I7 4.000 0.45 — — — ~

18 3.100 0.52 - — — ~

19 3.000 0.54 — ~ — —

20 5.000 0.40 -• — ~ —

21 5.500 0.39 — — ~ ••

22 4,500 0.42 — — ~ ••

23 3.000 0.54 ~ — — ••

24 3.400 0.50 — — — ..

125 1.800 0.70 15.000 0,07 —

26 1.600 0.73 4.500 0.05 — —

27 1.300 0.82 25.000 0.08 —

1

28 2.500 0.60 750,000 0,90 450.000 0,52   |
29 1.000 0.95 250.000 0.30 210.000 0.67

30 1,200 0.85 500.000 0.63 6,000.000 0.10

31 3.100 0.52 240.000 0.29 175.000 0.71   !
32 2,600 0.57 400.000 0.47 1,560,000 0,30   !
33 1.300 0.84 120.000 0.17 800.000 0.42

34 2.000 0.67 50.000 0.12 260.000 0.63   J
35 1.600 0.73 500.000 0.61 300.000 0.60
36 1.200 0.85 470.000 0,57 50.000 1.0

137 2.400 0,61 600.000 0,82 600.000 0.48

NEATPAGEINFO:id=0EDC95DC-89D5-437A-99CE-7E65C7836835

TabJe6
Values of Cattdidate Species

Species # Bl B2 B3 B4 B5 Overall

1   28 6.60 6M ..... ^3..... 0.25 0 6.55   1
29 0.95 0.30 0.67 0.50 0.50 0.62
30 0.85 0.63 0.10 0.60 0.70 0.59
35 0.73 0.61 0.60 0.80 1.0 0.71
36 0.85 0.57 1.0 0 0.20 0.62

1   37 0.61 0.82 0.48 1.0 0.70 0.70   1

Attrihute

Table?
Range of Attributes

DestOption
Score, Species

Worst Option
Score, Species Ran;iBl

82
B3

0.95('#29)
0.90(#28)
1.0('#35)

0.60(#28)
0.30(#29)
0(#36)

1U5^
0.60
1.0

Tables
Variations in Species Scores with Variations in the Weight of B1

Weight
ofBI #78 #29 #30 #35 #36 #37

10.8 6.i6 0.38 b.di 0.64 0.58 6.W   1
0.5 0.66 0.51 0.61 0.67 0.60 0.74
0.4 0.62 0.56 0.60 0.69 0.61 0.73
0.3 0.57 0.60 0.59 0.70 0.61 0.71
0.2 0.52 0.64 0.59 0.72 0.62 0.70

|o.i 0.48 0.68 0.59 0.73 0.62 0.68   1

NEATPAGEINFO:id=08851608-CC2C-4CCC-96FC-21633E5E6CC0

Table 9
Sensitivity of Overall Species Scores to
Gianges in Input Numbers for Attribute Bl

Species* -75% -50% -25% Original +25% +50% +75%

1   2X 0 42 0 46 U.51 0.55 0.59 0.64 0.68   1
29 0.41 0.48 0.55 0.62 0.69 0.76 0.83
50 0.40 0.46 0.53 0.59 0.65 0.72 0.78
35 0.55 0.60 0.65 0.71 0.77 0.82 0.87
36 0.43 0.49 0.56 0.62 0.68 0.75 0.81

1   37 0.56 0.61 0.65 0.70 0.75 0.79 0.84   1

NEATPAGEINFO:id=39AE18C4-D4E5-4E32-A47E-B6E73F38196E

Figure 1 o^jecuvos Hierarcny
A

B1 B2 83 84

I   I

CI C2 C3   C4CS
I

C7   C8   C9   C10C11

C6

C12 C\5   C14   C15

B5

I
C16

A - Choose the Best Indicator Species

B1 = High Signal to Noise Ratio

B2 = High Exposure to the Environmental Contaminant

"3 = High Ease and Economy of (Monitoring
B4 = High Ecological importance

B5 = High Social Value

NEATPAGEINFO:id=4D5A54FC-11E2-4F5D-9537-48C4E7E4B706

Figure 2
SI ngle Attrl bute Yel ue Curve
Uding the Biaection Method

Ugof
Chemical

iOO-r-
90 1
80-!
70 i
60-{
50-j
40-}
30 4

20-}
10-i
ot
0

\

\

0.25 0.5

Value

0.75

NEATPAGEINFO:id=6AFDE4FE-1344-4EA3-844E-FC7426229FA1

Figure 3